e.gm '

ents agsinst the property specifically
: md declaring an emergency,

| 1¢ The sewsr assesements as referred to in this Ordinance and previous
“Resolutions and Ordinances are "South Residental Sanitary Sewer Extention No, 5",
®Hawthorne Park Sanitary Sewer Extension No, 1", and “South Residential Sanitary
Sewer Extension No, 6",

2. Preliminary Resolutions and Ordinances prescribing the manner and extent
of the improvements are set forth in Resolutions Nos. 563, 571, 573, 581, 582 and
585, and in Ordinance Number 2723,

3, The aseesements set forth in the following Ordinance are based upon
the request and recommendation of the City Enginesr in compliance with Ordinance
No, 2723,

'HE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:
Seotion 11 COST

The total cost of the sewer improvements for the South Residential Sanitary
Sewer Extention No. 5 is hereby determined to be $2,218,81, The following represents
a breakdown of the costs to be aseessed against the property particularly benefited

thereby:
Construction Cost $1,929,40 f:
158 for engineering, legal &
administrative cost 28;,%1
TOTAL COST 2,218,81

The cost of South Residential Sanitary Sewer Extension No, 5 is to be
asseased against the 6 lota of Block 1, lst Addition to Grand Vista Subdivision
on an equal unit basis of $369.80167 per unit,

PROPERTY AND ASSESSMENT DATA

Owner & Address Description Cost,
Ho B, & Lilah Smith Lot 1, Blk. 1, lst Add, to $369.80
1225 West 8th Grand Vista
Albany iy
He B. & Lilah Smith Lot 2, Blk, 1, lst Add. to $369.80
Grand Vista
H, B, & Lilah Smith Lot 3, Blk, 1, 1lst Add. to $369.80
5 ; Grand Vista
B Ho B, & Lilah Smith Lot 4, Blk, 1, lst Add, to $369,80
e Eaii e Grand Vista
H, B, & Ldlsh Smith  Iot 5, Blk, 1, lst Add, to $369,80 o -
c TR E-. Grand Vista .

He By Lot 6, Blk, 1, lst Add. to $369,81

Grand Vista

TOTAL $2,218,81




Russell & Barbara Tripp
P.0., Box 346

f ] Rodney & Martha Tripp
i Albany, Oregon
;

Rodney & Martha Tripp
Rusasell & Barbara Tripp
Pc 0. Box 3106

Albany, Oregon

Rodney & Martha Tripp
Russell & Barbara Tripp
P. 0. Box 3‘06

Albany, Oregon

PROPERTY AND ASSESSMENT DATA

csgeription Cost

Beginning at a #* iron rod N, 14°12! W,
479.01 fest from the southeast corner of
Tract 34, of Fir Oaks Addition Revised to
the City of Albany, linn County, Oregon,
said bsginning point being on the East

Iine of Tract 31 of said Additionj and
running thence N, 75°48% E, 120 fest to a

4" iron rod on the West line of Libarty
Street; thence N, 14°12' W, along the West
line of said lLiberty Street 88,3 feet to a
4" iron rod on the South line of West 27th
Avenue; thence N, 89°L2' W, 123,94 feet to a
3/4" iron bolt at the Northeast corner of
the aforementioned Tract 31; thence S,
140121 E, 119.76 feet to the place of
beginfiing, $4,70,39

Beginning at a &" iron rod N, 14912t W,
479,01 faset from the southeast corner of
Tract 34, of Fir Oaks Addition Revised to
City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon,

said beginning point being on the East

line of Tract 31 of said additionj and
running thence N, 75°48! E, 120 feet to a
#" iron rod on the west line of Liberty
Street; thence §, 14°12' E, along the west
line of said Liberty Street 90,0 feet to

a #" iron rod; thence S, 75°48' W, 120 feet
to a ﬁ" iron rod on the East line of

Tract 32 of said Fir Osks Addition Revised;
thence N, 14f12!' W, 90,0 feset to the
beginning, $470.38

Beginning at a %" iron rod N, 14°12' W,
299,01 feet from the Southeast corner

of Tract 34, of Fir Oaks Addition Revised
to the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon
said beginning point being on the East
line of Tract 33 of said Addition; and
running thence N, 75°48! E, 120 feet to a
4" iron rod on the Weast line of Liberty
Street; thence N, 14®12' W, along the
West line of said Liberty Street 90.0
feest; thence S, 75°48' W, 120 feet to a &
iron rod on the East lins of Tract 32 of
sald Addition; thence S, 14°12t E, 90,0
feet to the place of beginning. $470.39

Beginning at a 4" iron rod N, 14°12! W,
299,01 feet from the Southeast corner

of Tract 34, Fir Oaks Addition Revised
to the City of Albany, Linn County,
Oregon, said beginning point being on
the East line of Tract 33 of sald
Addition; and running thence N, 75°948!

E. 120 feet to a &" iron rod on the

West line of Liberty Street; thence S,
14°12¢ E, along the Weat line of said
Liverty Street 90,0 foet te a 4" iron

pdy thenge 8. 75%8' W, 120 feet to a A"
rod on the East line of sald Traot
ge No 14°12' W, 90,0 feet to the

¢ iuprovement will bs §AdEsAsd ¥o the benafited propertiss on anequal

Segimndng, W

e T T —

o



|
|

l

Boginning at & §* iron rod at txu
. Seutheast corner of Tract 34, Fir
Oaks Addition Revised to the City
“-'t-‘*-;_,; rp Linn County, Oregonj and
- running thence K, 30‘59' E, 169,15
feet to a 5/8" iron rod on the West
line of Liberty Street; thence N,
14°12% W, along the West line of
said Liberty Street 90,0 feet to a
4" iron rod; thence S. 75°48' W, 120
feet to & #" iron rod on the East
line of Tract 33 of sald Addition;
thence S. 14°12' E, 209,01 feet to place

of beginning, 2&%%2,%%
» .

Ssction 3: COST

The total cost of the sewer improvements for the South Residential Sanitary Sewer

Extention No, 6 is hereby determined to be $4,170,36, The following represents a break-
down of the costs to be asseased against the property particularly benefited thereby:

Construction Cost $3,626,40

15% for engineering, legal & .
administrative cost 5&%,2

TOTAL COST 4,170,3

The cost of South Residential Sanitary Sewer Extension No. 6, is to be assessed
against the benefited properties on a square foot basis using a maximum lot depth of
100 feet, at the cost of $0,0275886596 per square foot,

FINAL ASSESSMENTS

Quner & Address Addition Blk, Lot Area Sq, Ft, Cost
Sarah G, Friedman Ansley Park 4 5 6,060 $167,18
P,0O, Box 133, Corvallis
" " " oL 6 6,060 167.19
w " n LA 7 6,094 168,12
" W " " IR g8 7,391,76 203.93
" " NI N 7,391.76 203.93
i " " L T 7,424,83 204,84
# " " " y A) 6,094 168,13
n " " " L 12 6,060 167.19
" " " w4 13 6,060 167,19
" " " . 1 6,631,36 182,95
" " " noo7 2 6,470,614 178,52
it 1 u n 7 3 6,504,30 179.44
" 7 A 6,537.96 180,38
" 7 5 6,571.62 181,30
A 6,600 182,09
T T Y 191,66
Wi 8 6,947 i19l.66
g ’,.}9 ks . | :
M 18 gmaer 182,50
M a 96 180,37




Section 4t ASSESSMENT ENTERED ON DOCKET

1’3 ; 6,504,30 $179:44

TOTALS  151,162.11 $4,170.36

The Recorder is hereby directed to enter a statemént of the assessments as above
provided in the docket of the City liens and give notice thereof as provided by law,

Jection 51 EMERGENCY CLAUSE

Inasmuch as this Ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation of the public
health, peace and safety of the citizens of the City of Albany, an emergency is hereby
declared to exist and it will become effective upon the passage by the Council and appreval

of the Mayor,

Pagsed by the Council: _September 28, 1960

Approved by the Mayor: _September 28, 1960

Effective Date: _September 28, 1960
‘/ﬁ.f‘. i

-




